 |   1   |
JOB
NOTES
TYPE
APPROVALS
LTV8DM
Lightvault® 8 Directional Marker  kl_ltv8dm_spec.pdf
Kim Lighting reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

long life in excess of 100,000+ hours
• Runs cool to the touch - less than 40°C
ORDERING CODE
Rebar Cage Anchor
RCA81 for LTV81
RCA82 for LTV82
RCA83 for LTV83
LIGHT DISTRIBUTIONS:
LTV81DM, LTV82DM, LTV83DM
Pour Box rough-in housing ships separately and as a quick-ship if requested.
Fixture Size Distribution* Source
LTV81DM 13" Dia. F Full 24L 24 LEDs
LTV81DM 13" Dia. H Half 12L 12 LEDs
LTV82DM 10-3/8" Dia. F Full 18L 18 LEDs
LTV82DM 10-3/8" Dia. H Half 9L 9 LEDs
LTV83DM 7-15/16" Dia. F Full 12L 12 LEDs
LTV83DM 7-15/16" Dia. H Half 6L 6 LEDs * SP = Spot, NF = Narrow Flood, WW = Wall Wash
Electrical Module
Voltages
UV 120-277V
Color Temperature
3K 3000K
4K 4000K
5K 5000K
Spot (SP) Wall Wash (WW)
360° (F) 180° (H)
Narrow Flood (NF)
For LTV82/83
LTV8xDM
TOP
SIDE
(Typical for LTV81DM
& LTV81DMH)
1.4375”
(37 mm)
10"
(254 mm)
1"
(26 mm)
13" DIA.
(332 mm)
SIDE
(Typical for LTV82DMF
& LTV82DMH)
1"
(26 mm)
1.125"